## SECOND RENEWAL OF INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT FOR PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES BETWEEN THE CITY OF AUSTIN AND THE CITY OF PFLUGERVILLE

This Second Renewal of the Interlocal Agreement for Public Health Services is entered into by and between the City of Austin, a Texas home-rule municipality located in Travis, Hays and Williamson counties (Austin), and City of Pflugerville, a Texas municipal corporation located in Travis County (Pflugerville).

Austin and Pflugerville entered into an interlocal agreement under which Austin provides certain public health services to Pflugerville in exchange for compensation in the form of inspection, permit and other fees.

The initial term of the Agreement became effective on January 1, 2020 and ending September 30, 2020.

The terms of the initial Agreement permit the parties to renew the Agreement for up to three successive one-year terms. Austin and Pflugerville wish to renew the Agreement for a one-year term effective October 1, 2021 and terminating on September 30, 2022.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the amount and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, Austin and Pflugerville agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

- 1) The Agreement is renewed for an additional one-year term from October 1, 2021, through September 30, 2022 (2022 Term).
- 2) All other terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect for the 2022 Term.

A Texas Home Rule Municipality
By:
CITY OF PFLUGERVILLE
By:
Title:

CITY OF AUSTIN